In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920040997US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) SCOTT BARNETT SWANEY (2) KENNETH LUNDY WARD (3) TOBIAS WEBEL (4) ULRICH WEISS (5) MATTHIAS WOEHRLE	Execution Date: 3/7/05 3/7/05 3/8/05 3/9/05 3/7/05		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	1		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:		
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11054294 B. Patent I 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>09-0447</u>		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Mark E. McBurney	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		

Signature

Date

REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0033

700157796

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Scott Barnett Swaney of Catskill and State of New York and

(2) Kenneth Lundy Ward County of Williamson of Austin and State of Texas

and

(3) <u>Tobias Webel</u> of <u>Schwaebisch-Gmuend</u> and Country of <u>Germany</u>

and

(4) <u>Ulrich Weiss</u> of <u>Molzgerlingen</u> and Country of <u>Germany</u>

and

and evocuted

(5) <u>Matthias Wochrle</u> of <u>Boeblingen</u> and Country of <u>Germany</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR FAULT TOLERANT TIME SYNCHRONIZATION MECHANISM IN A SCALEABLE MULTI-PROCESSOR COMPUTER

(Dates Inventor	respectively, a as Signed Declara	United . (tion) (1	States J	patent	application	therefore	on
(4)		2005. (31		<u> </u>	_, 2005,	
^{13/}		2005, a	nd (5)			_, 2005,	
e.wl		- , -	(),	2-6-2-1-47 V	- J-164	_, 2005.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

(1) Signed ar	IBM DOCKET NO.	. AUS920040997US1
(1) Signed at		_, 2005.
	<u>-</u>	Scott Barnett Swaney
and (2) Signed at _		
and (2) Signed at	oп	, 2005.
		Kenneth Lundy Ward
and (3) Signed at	оп	, 2005.
_		Tohias Webel
nd (4) Signed at	on	
		Ulrich Weiss
d (5) Signed at Bookshippy (Guman	y on February 74	2005.
	flatting a	-la
		Matthias Wochele

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we.

(1) Scott Barnett Swaney of <u>Catskill</u> and State of New York County of Greene

and,

(2) Kenneth Lundy Ward of Austin and State of Texas County of Williamson

and

of Schwaebisch-Gmuend (3) Tobias Webel and Country of Germany

and

of Holzgerlingen (4) Ulrich Weiss and Country of Germany

and

of Boeblingen (5) <u>Matthias Woehrle</u> and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR FAULT TOLERANT TIME SYNCHRONIZATION MECHANISM IN A SCALEABLE MULTI-PROCESSOR COMPUTER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore	On
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) February 07	_, 2005,	
(2) , 2005, (3)	2005,	
(4), 2005, and (5)	_, 2005.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called TRM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IRM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sign	ed at <u>Po</u> u	<u>ighkeepsi</u>	e, NY	on Febru	19.ry 07	, 2005.	
				-	Scuto	B. Sua	Scott	Barnett Swaney
and	(2)	Signed at			on _			2005.
				-	<u> </u>		Kenn	eth Lundy Ward
anđ	(3)	Signed at	- <u></u>		on _		,	2005.
					<u></u>			Tobias Webel
and	(4)	Signed at	=		on .			2005.
						**	- 13 to 1 to 1	Ulrich Weiss
and	(5)	Signed a	:		оп			2005.
		·			<u> </u>	_		Matthias Woehrle

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(I) <u>Scott Barnett Swaney</u> of <u>Catskill</u> of <u>New York</u>

and

(2) Kenneth Lundy Ward of Austin
County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(3) Tobias Webel of Schwaebisch-Gmuend and Country of Germany

and

(4) <u>Ulrich Weiss</u> of <u>Holzgerlingen</u> and Country of Germany

and

(5) Matthias Woehrle of Boeblingen and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR FAULT TOLERANT TIME SYNCHRONIZATION MECHANISM IN A SCALEABLE MULTI-PROCESSOR COMPUTER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent applicatio	n therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, 2005,
(2) , 2005, (3) OP February 7005	, 2005,
(4), 2005, and (5)	, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		οл	, 2005.
		_		Scott Barnett Swaney
		<u> </u>		Kenneth Lundy Ward
and	(3) Signed at	Schnaebirh Gmuer Germony	Tolie.	18. Fehruory, 2005. Lilie Tobias Webel
and	(4) Signed at	-	on _	
and	(5) Signed at		ол _	, 2005. Matthias Woehrle

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Scott Barnett Swaney of Catskill
County of Greene and State of New York

and

(2) <u>Kenneth Lundy Ward</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(3) Tobias Webel of Schwaebisch-Gmuend and Country of Germany

and

(4) <u>Ulrich Weiss</u> of <u>Holzgerlingen</u> and Country of Germany

and

(5) Matthias Woehrle of Boeblingen and Country of Cermany

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR FAULT TOLERANT TIME SYNCHRONIZATION MECHANISM IN A SCALEABLE MULTI-PROCESSOR COMPUTER

and	executed,	respectively,	а	United	States	patent	application	therefore	on
(Dat		rs Signed Decl	ara	ation) ((1)			, 2005,	
(2)_	<u>Feb</u>		,	2005,	(3)			_, 2005,	
(4)			Τ,	2005,	and (5)			2005.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

ттэлл	カインへつか だっか	MO	AUS920040997US1
$\pm BM$	DOCKET	NO.	- AUS9ZUU4U997US±

(1)	Sign	ed at		on		2005.
			-	······································		Scott Barnett Swaney
and	(2)	Signed at	Austin	on . U	Feb. 7	, 2005.
			-			Kenneth Lundy Ward
and	(3)	Signed at		on _		, 2005.
			-			Tobias Webel
and	(4)	Signed at		on _		, 2005.
			-			Ulrich Weiss
and	(5)	Signed at		on _		, 2005.
			-			Matthias Woehrle

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Scott Barnett Swaney of Catskill County of Greene and State of New York

and

4:21

(2) <u>Kenneth Lundy Ward</u> of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Williamson</u> and State of Texas

and

(3) <u>Tobias Webel</u> of <u>Schwaebisch-Gmuend</u> and Country of Germany

and

(4) <u>Ulrich Weiss</u> of <u>Holzgerlingen</u> and Country of <u>Germany</u>

and

(5) Matthias Woehrle of Boeblingen and Country of Germany

. have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR FAULT TOLERANT TIME SYNCHRONIZATION MECHANISM IN A SCALEABLE MULTI-PROCESSOR COMPUTER

and	executed,	respectively,	a United	States	patent	application	therefore	\mathbf{on}
(Da:	tes Invento	rs Signed Decl	aration) ((1)			, 2005,	
(2)			, 2005,	(3)			2005,	
(4)	FFRILL AZ	Y 🌽 , O.S.		and (5)			, 2005.	
150	7 / (5 4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	* , * ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 		_,	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Leilers Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

USAUSLNF

	11		•						
	•				5.	IBM DO	CKET NO.	AUS920	040997US1
(1)	Sign	ed at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• 1	_ on			_, 2005.	•
								Soon	Barnett Swaney
and	(2)	Signed a	st		<u>- () - 1 - 1</u>	:¢n			2005.
		:				% a		Kenn	eth Lundy Ward
and	(3)	Signed o	at			ол			2005.
								<u> </u>	Tobias Webel
and	(1)	Signed a	at <u>ROE</u>	BLINGEN	'. /	on <u></u>	EB. 0	4	2005.
						W.S	κ.	7	Uhich Weiss
and	(5)	Signed	at <u> </u>	·		on			2005.
								,	

Page 2 of 2